WORKS CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Regulation of Brka River in the urban area of Brčko District of BiH - Phase I

Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)

1. Type of procedure

Local open

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice

EuropeAid/139-512/DD/WKS/BA; Tender number: EC/BiH/TEN/17/020

19/02/2018

3. Lot number and lot title

N/A

4. Contract number and value

Contract number 2018/400-198 for the amount of: 1,140,591.02 EUR

5. Date of award of the contract

12/09/2018

6. Number of tenders received

6 (six)

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer

Prijedorputevi a.d. Prijedor

official address: 27 Juni no. 17, 79101 Prijedor, Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)

in consortium with:

BIJELJINA PUT d.o.o. Bijeljina

official address: Baje Pivljanina bb, Bijeljina, Bosnia and Herzegovina (BA)

8. Duration of contract

12 (twelve) months

9. Contracting Authority

European Union, represented by the European Commission on behalf of and for the account of Bosnia and Herzegovina

10. Legal basis

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action.

11. DAC code

41050-Flood prevention / control